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Maintenance Providers 
(listed in alphabetical order) 

 

 

COMPANY (ALPHABETICAL) CONTACT PERSON LOCATION PHONE # EMAIL 

A-1 Complete Septic Service Justin Thomas Runnells IA (515) 265-3986 justin.a1complete@gmail.com  

Bob's Septic Tank & Portable 
Restroom Service Katie Rubenking Des Moines IA (515) 262-9174 office@bobsseptic.com  

Certified Septic Ken Williams Knoxville IA (641) 891-0699 certifiedseptic@hotmail.com  

Dan's Pumping Service Dan Bru Montezuma, IA (641) 623-3455 bruruner@zumatel.net  

G&G Landscaping & 
Excavation Brian Appenzeller Indianola IA (515) 961-4682 jbappenzeller@live.com  

Harthoorn Underground 
Services LLC Jason Harthoorn Pella IA (641) 780-9898 jharthoorn07@gmail.com  

Meland Co. Septic Service & 
Excavating Joe Meland Oskaloosa IA (641) 673-1422 meland.co@hotmail.com  

   (641) 660-3464  

Next Generation Septic LLC Justin Rozendaal Monroe IA (641) 780-2378 jusroz12@gmail.com  

Pella Precast Products Inc. Steve Harthoorn Pella IA (641) 628-1357 pellaprecast@lisco.com  

Premier Tech Aqua Robert Flantua Des Moines IA (289) 260-9574 flar@premiertech.com  

River to River Onsite Septic 
Solutions 

Amanda Baartman Waukee IA (515) 987-3913 support@rronsite.com  

Roger’s Septic Maintenance & 
Repair Amanda Kouski Des Moines IA (515) 282-0777 amanda@rogersseptic.com  

Rozendaal Tiling Inc. Cassi Dingeman Monroe IA (641) 259-2651 cpinegar@rozendaaltiling.com  

Shilling Excavating Inc. Tony Shilling Knoxville IA (641) 891-6995 shillingexcavating@yahoo.com  
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